

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 4/3/2017 through 4/7/2017
AMENDED**

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Massage Therapy Brandy Leigh Whiteside, M.T. Waterford, MI	75-01-001993	04/03/2017 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction
Medicine Abbey A Akinwumi, M.D. Superior Township, MI	43-01-071164	03/31/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Revoked Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Criminal Conviction-Drug Related Drug Diversion Unethical Business Practice Failure to Report/Comply
Medicine James Richard Caputo, M.D. Victor, NY	43-01-061723	03/31/2017 Relicensure Denied	Failure to Meet Licensing Requirements
Medicine Colin William Elliott, M.D. Three Oaks, MI	43-01-058464	04/30/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Denise Marie Graham, M.D. Detroit, MI	43-01-047488	03/31/2017 Reclassification Granted to Full and Unlimited License	
Medicine Rodney Moret, M.D. Madison Heights, MI	43-01-064420	03/31/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Revoked Fine Imposed	Criminal Sexual Conduct
Medicine Demian Ibrahim Naguib, M.D. Port Huron, MI	43-01-076835	04/30/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Medicine Willie J Pettitway, M.D. Detroit, MI	43-01-049323	03/31/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Medicine Vernon Roy Stevenson, M.D. Ypsilanti, MI	43-01-061583	03/31/2017 Reinstated with Sanction - Limited / Restricted Probation	
Nursing Nancy Lee Bell, R.N. Kalamazoo, MI	47-04-185797	05/06/2017 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Probation Violation
Nursing Jennifer Kaye Frescura, R.N. Highland, MI	47-04-240248	04/06/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended	Violation of General Duty/Negligence-Impairment Lack of Good Moral Character Criminal Conviction - Drug Related Drug Diversion
Nursing Howard Allen Hart II, R.N. Macomb, MI	47-04-291547	05/06/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence-Impairment Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Nursing Rebecca Sue Hauxwell, R.N. Silverwood, MI	47-04-254726	05/06/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence-Impairment Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Nursing Lakeysha Moneak Hogan- Anderson, L.P.N. Kalamazoo, MI	47-03-100083	05/06/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character
Nursing Beverly Gail Jump, R.N. Macomb, MI	47-04-191596	05/06/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence-Impairment Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Angela Cheri Kimball, L.P.N. Battle Creek, MI	47-03-106037	05/06/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Nursing Carol Jeanette Krueger, L.P.N. Saginaw, MI	47-03-097604	05/06/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character
Nursing Jessica Lee Lather, L.P.N. Toledo, OH	47-03-104355	05/06/2017 Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply
Nursing Laurrie Jo Muersch, R.N. Cedar Springs, MI	47-04-214796	04/03/2017 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction - Alcohol Related
Nursing Victoria Gumeceinda Ortiz, R.N. Holland, MI	47-04-312485	05/06/2017 Suspended Upon Automatic Reinstatement - Probation	Violation of General Duty/Negligence-Impairment Incompetence
Nursing Branda Elizabeth Page, R.N. Jackson, MI	47-04-242044	04/06/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed Upon Automatic Reinstatement - Probation	Violation of General Duty/Negligence-Impairment Incompetence Drug Diversion
Nursing Torri Diane Reynolds, L.P.N. Saline, MI	47-03-065347	04/06/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed	Criminal Conviction Failure to Report/Comply
Nursing Lana Marie Ritondale, R.N. Clinton Township, MI	47-04-298337	05/06/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Nursing Lydia Marlene Rogers, R.N. Niles, MI	47-04-208459	05/06/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Gregory Clyde Shonk, R.N. Macomb, MI	47-04-191620	05/06/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence-Impairment Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Nursing D'Angela Monique Thurmond, L.P.N. Southfield, MI	47-03-104425	05/06/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Practice Outside Scope of License
Nursing Jessica Marie Wilcox, R.N. Port Huron, MI	47-04-279980	05/06/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Lack of Good Moral Character Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Osteopathic Medicine Nancy K Juopperi, D.O. Livonia, MI	51-01-010634	05/06/2017 Probation Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Osteopathic Medicine Timothy Erwin Kval, D.O. Spring Lake, MI	51-01-013048	05/06/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Drug Diversion
Osteopathic Medicine Silvestris Uldis Zarins, D.O. Port Saint Lucie, FL	51-01-005121	04/06/2017 Voluntarily Surrendered	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Pharmacy Basel T Kassab, R.Ph. New Boston, MI	53-02-025573	04/07/2017 Summary Suspension	Violation of General Duty/Negligence-Impairment Lack of Good Moral Character Unethical Business Practice Unprofessional Conduct Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC and Article 7
Psychology Bradley Dean Rockafellow, PH.D. Rochester, MI	63-01-014045	04/03/2017 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Social Work Cathie A Brophrey, L.B.S.W. St Clair, MI	68-02-009494	03/28/2017 Voluntarily Surrendered	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Social Work Daniel Webster Christian Wood, L.L.M.S.W. Ann Arbor, MI	68-01-096445	04/03/2017 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction - Alcohol Related
Veterinary Medicine Abolarin Agbona, D.V.M. Lansing, MI	69-01-008492	04/29/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Probation Violation
Veterinary Medicine Michael Garabed Derkevorkian, D.V.M. Troy, MI	69-01-009842	04/29/2017 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC

Date Submitted: 5/1/2017
Date Amended: 8/14/2017

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.
Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense.

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted to the Verify a License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Web site: <http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense>.